

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
HYDERABAD

Main Case No.: W.P. Nos.21109 of 2017 and 44195 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.06.2024	<p><u>JSR,J</u></p> <p>Smt. Harsha Agarwal, learned counsel representing Sri Suresh Shiv Sagar, learned counsel for unofficial respondents submits that during the pendency of the writ petitions, respondent Nos.14 and 15, namely Abdul Samad and Abdul Salam died and furnished the particulars of the legal heirs to the learned counsel for the petitioners and seeks four (4) weeks time for filing necessary application.</p> <p>Sri Md. Aseed, learned counsel representing Sri M. Rama Rao, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.44195 of 2019 seeks four (4) weeks time for taking necessary steps.</p> <p>At his request, post both the matters on 05.08.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JSR,J</p> <p>HFM/PVT</p>	